
i ssrfcn* *nw «fff
* * I i *r$ qrtftrcr
»ift t fa *rorw srfa; ^ #faar «ftr
5*rsfta #fsrsr^ $, ^ r
*> fairr arnj i

#!<W *1*$** s? *sT

i &
♦530. *ft WTTo rfy® « $  :

«ft w i  fa frtf :

WTfafWWSft aftfttr
* ? * f a :

( v )  *rn?r *  ^w?r Tfs^r^ *
w p t  fSFTCT 5PTO

swrcr v s  f w  «tt ;

(«r) src *n-*rar srsrm fan* ntj f t o w r qfrurm
f w r f  t o  ^ f « r  ^  *rr*>
f̂t®FTT W  | ; wfr

(*t) ^ r  3  ?rr*r w t  | sft
*r*[*?r TTB? n̂r f  f^*V v t  *m?r f r o *
v  w  f  ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY O r EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI BIPINPAL DAS): (a) and (b).
No attempt has been made by India «o far. Any addition to the list of Official and Working Languages ot the U.N. General Assembly would require an amendment of the Rules of Procedure supported by a majority of the Members present and voting. Such an attempt can be made only on the basis of an assessment of possible success of such a move.

(c) This has not been specifically ascertained.

aft WTTo o * f  : tift  $
srcsft srrf i? jtû

fa * i 1 1  $  *r? a rm r  ^ s r r  g fa
? r w iT *  v  wii ?rv
s rm  W t fa«rr 1 1
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SHRI BIPINPAL DAS: Sir, I have made it clear that according to our assessment, at the moment, such a move is not likely to succeed and therefore we are waiting for an opportune moment.

WTo t fo i f : *rsft Hffcir
*  | fa  *t im ft
I I 5 3Tr«T?fT T̂f̂ TT i fa qVPK

JWW faVf I f a
f  fa  *t

t ?

SHRI BIPINPAL DAS: I have explained the Rules of Procedure and there the amendment is to be supported by a majority of the Members. An assessment is made by lobbying. Such an assessment tells us that this is not an opportune moment to make a move.

«ft TO*
|

^ faari *ptt m , vtt

apr *rtf fa r *  | ?

SHRI BIPINPAL DAS: i have said already that such an assessment is made. It is a continuous process. It is only at the opportune moment when we shall make a move. This is not an opportune moment.

: *TT *5
*r*r ^  | fa $ f|«rt after*
sw w t«fh q tfw *rr*T *rtor qrrcft sr a w ?  *  m v r  f  ? m x *
W f r ^ snrft irf?^ »TTT5T %

$*ft vfa iTCRtfrT % ?V> ^
t o  srt»r | i w t  «rf

hw t wnsr ^ «r«ft ?r<p
m m  v t  x x fa n  ^  ^r*rr w tfa

\ftx
^ m r  i r  ^  ( ?
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SHRI BIPINPAL DAS: I am sorry
Shri Vajapayee has given expression to some thing to which we totally dis-

$  ftrc « t w t  tft *rt$ arm

I  •
agree. But the question is: one State, one Vote. Every Member has one vote. It does not depend upon the total population speaking a particular language. It depends upon the number of countries speaking a particular language. Therefore, we must be sure whether, if we make a move, we will be supported by other countries. Our assessment is that this is not the opportune time.

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
He is misleading the House. I would like to know when were the other countries aproached and which were the countries which were approached What was their response? He is talking in the air. No assessment has been made so far.

SHRI PIPINPAL DAS: I am not talk ing in the air. I hope Shri Vajpayee will know how such things are done in the forum of United Nations. It is done thrtugh lobbying and that is what I have said.

TOT faSTtT fa f : tot*t$ ^
| f *  f$*fr % far? ffffcT

%
flPWTT SRT
m

3r srfaft $  f t  ^ T r T ^ I  ?

SHRI BIPINPAL DAS: I want to make it clear that is not the basis of the present situation'.

aft t o «rt* : srsssr *rftezr, i p f t ivrftK Tnsfta m 11

tfrft h $ t o  m  v m z  w * f h r

^rr ^
ST5FT srmT *T%TT |
$  v#W*fT |[ fa  fifsft
spy *srsr qft ip* tnrr
% t̂ Ttr ap* snTPT faFTT *T I
w tf sronRT f t ĵft fasT, fftr

«Ff ^  |  fa  ^  ^  ^  ^  ^
*TT̂ TT I *  Hf 3TH7TT ^ T T  j  fa
wtxwtmx^w s*aFBr*tv.< srom fa*TT Wt, fit f w «rr, cftr ^
fazrr «rr, eft tot ffrif snmr vtstt

WT f̂t |®TT rffft I

SHRI BIPINPAL DAS: I have already answered that question. Before we put a formal resolution before the United Nations we have to see a*
to how many countries will be there to support our resolution. Our assess*
ment is if we make a formal move, it is not likely to succeed at this moment.

wsw finrnft irafeft .* tmrcr qtft *TftTO franriT

qpf f  ^*m f m x^ v
srerro fa frftsr w m $

q »*Frr firr  f a  f * r  ff?£t q fttig v r
m vm *jtt% % *rk if

i v t f qfasrr f t
f  «TT 11 # wrtm jp̂ rf ?

«ft Kef* »Jf : TOtilflTOTOW *
*«nr $ i f*?T*

*TT ?|fF, eft
5TRT11 «t*r q rrot ^  n̂r«pf)r

| 5t?ctr *wm*tw I, *rtr ^ r
?TfT T«r»TT ^T%T, 3Tt Vt

fa% ^ itt^ wtt?!^,
fs m t̂ t t̂t =3tt^tt i ^rftarTcT^
t  %  sftwr ^  * t  xrmrft v t

T̂PT STRT t  I ^
r̂t Tn^-vrrr f ^ t  w  ^

r r s ? ^ ^ r w R ? r f i ^ ,
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wm | ? ?r*n: f*r sri f t ftt i
* t m* 1 TC ifaf? 3TT s t f  *rw*t
?ft |fsprr T̂Tsrâ RT srt srar
m ¥it 1 k armr s®tt$ctt £ far spvrc *rfw it ^ sscrre
^ 9T STHfrft I

nwwr : 3r? ^ u r fro
qr£f *t «ft *mr *j? *?t ffp^t sft?FrT fiw r f^TT, ?ft STR ?T̂ T f^ ft »̂T ĉPTT5T W t 'Tft r̂tarr ̂ 7

SHRI BIPINPAL DAS Sir, Prof
Guha is a very knowledgable man and I am sure he knows about the languages

MR SPEAKER: I am sure if you
.send Mm to the United Nations, he will get it done.

SHRI BIPINPAL DAS Sir, up till now, only six languages have been recognised as official or working languages of United Nations Five of them have been there right from the beginning This is because of historical re*
asons The languages of those peoples, those powers who helped in the establishment of the United Nations were immediately recognised, right from the start, Russian, Chinese, English, French and Spanish Latter on, only last year the only addition that was made was Arabic and Arabic is a language which is spoken in 19 States
'So, as I said.........

t 19 Vt 1 W
i , umnft v t  im  f  1

SHRI BIPINPAL DAS Arabic also
-succeeded after so many years They succeeded only last year If we see any chance of success at any point of time, we will certainly move a resolution. When there is no chance, there is no sense in moving a resolution.
(Interrupt ions)

MR SPEAKER: Order please.
Please sit down.

«p p . m x
WV STPT *rf*T?T 7

1*0 q!fo : W t  m ft
fa sftfoz m r 19 W

srefsra inswr
fa s ft 1 ^ f a *  ^mEsft^r ?ft qpp $t *s r  *
s ttfts rn fr
*jrfa ^  <TT^m f crt srarr |
3 S  f?r JTRTcTT t t t  <ret I tT P B W *
wr m ^ r t w  f t « f t * r f t ^ $,
5ft *  a r r ^  ^ i r r  f a  w r  t o j t t  % * n f t

v f r z  fa trr, v t f  srq^r fa *rr, grrf t y r
fazjT, fâ TT fa ffpft

fTBT aft <TT®rr *TFT ?ft 3TR ?

SHRI BIPINPAL DAS Sir, the question of China stands on a different footing China was one of the Founders of the United Nations Right from the beginning, that language came to be accepted as the official language of the United Nations So far as India is concerned, we have not made any attempt so far Our assessment is that it is not likely to succeed This is the point

mfanft w ro : f*rr 3$
I  fa  tps? *r f ^ t  % *ra
?r*r q ftf sr*mr ^ f t  f a m  w r ,
n%tfa ? r r w fa fa w r  % *rar*ret St g*r
% fatr q i^ f ^ t  nit fa?ft ’

q g ft i  : TOT M l * !

w  7

3ft
1 n r  a rm * aft v tftm - ?ift ^
I  ? r>  ^ f r  ftr ? w r v T ¥ rm
*t | ’  ??r%(r t o t r  vt ^
%®5t 3fr?rft fa  f̂t

TrspftfcTfi sr^rf t rr«? wi ̂ %ftx. fir & ff Trarertfoff *r snrrif
% sr«r f$*frt ift «rrar*t?r ̂ t wmx
% fff % far? firr t o  35T*rr | ?
SHRI BIPINPAL DAS: Sir, it is absolutely untrue that our mission abroad are not trying to make Hindi popular or that they do not use Hindi in their conversations. As a result of Government efforts, today 39 countries have made arrangements for teaching and learning of Hindi and 93 Universities in the world have provided Hindi as a language for teaching.

*rt w m «nw : *Tsft

m i w % f%t3r afrroV
*rnrtfr % tt, ff ^ t̂tsrt
| % f|pr> tft
*rnrr f t  % f^fiT s t r  ^
* 1 *  f t  *rr f f  cfr m  w t
'Tfrarra |srr ? i t *  m x %t%rm
t % £*r srfftrfe
% flTETR qR 15? *$ir eft pffir xrft cRT forsrr m ? *qrm «fr ^ % fsrq: v ^ r r ,  farsrt t ft  ^ ^ tt,
qrrctar^ tft  1 ?r ^  |
^ ^ i f t i r ^ i  5 f t 5 ^ s r F A r T ? p s

qr ŝ V xr̂  # arr̂ prr ^ r r  g \

SHRI BIPINPAL DAS: We have taken note of toe views expressed by hon. members in this House and we will certainly act accordingly. But for his information, I may tell him that it is not that all other languages have got recognised in the UN because of their efforts. Only one language, that also last year after long years of effort, has got recognition. Our assessment, which is made by various means, is that if we make an attempt now, it is not likely to succeed,

* f t  Trar*a s a w  :  * t r w
•fjNfa, wwr «pt srsrra *r$t srnrr 1

s r c 3 s f t < r e 3 f a :* f r t  %  $ h tt t
t  i w W r c  m  m m . *m

t ? srfotfr? % cfr smr ?$f
^rm  1

»rrsw *T5fr iiftesr% ^ r r
$ fo  f̂ T̂TJT WZ
ff^St, ^9Tf, itfftPT, SPRT sftr JJ3RT?rt «W«T5^TT t< ftW T 5T O » ifrTO $
% m  vmtr ?TTf^ SF̂ P %
stwjtt m ?
SHRI BIPINPAL DAS: I have no

answer.

Talks with Pakistan on Over-Flights
Hh

*542. SHRI P. GANGADEB:
SHRI RAGHUNANDAN LAL
BHATIA:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India had suggested to Pakistan that the talks on over-flights could be held in Delhi;

(b) whether any invitation has since been sent to Pakistan to send a delegation for the talks; and

(c) if so, whetiher any response has been received to India’s invitation and if so, the facts thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI BIPINPAL DAS); (a) to (c). In the Joint Communique issued at the conclusion of talks on civil aviation matters at Rawalpindi on 22nd November 1974, it was mentioned that the talks would be continued in another meeting in Delhi which would be held at a mutually convenient date. Since then we have informally suggested to Pakistan that the Pakistan Foreign Secretary would be welcome to visit Delhi for the next round of talks on this subject if it is convenient to We have so far not received any confirmation from Pakistan about the likely date on which they would send a delegation- to Delhi.

SHRI P. GANGADEB: In view of the fact that Pakistan is not coming

